
Mission (Mo.)  -vs- Columbia (MO) (12-7-1)
3/14/2026 at Columbia, Missouri

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eric Fields (3-0)
Loss: Zach Still ()
HBP: Jude Tenny, Kolten Payne, Eric Fields
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Mission (Mo.) 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1
Columbia (MO) 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 13 1

Mission (Mo.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Vaughan 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Mason Lawson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kaedan Thompson cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Trey Mulholland 1b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Collin Miser c 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sam Golden dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Zachary Beatty lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kadean Jacobs ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Carter Vienhage ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Free 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Liam Newman rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Brown ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jude Tenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Still p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Rovig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 4 3 3 8 7

HR: Trey Mulholland (1)
SB: Drew Vaughan (1)
HBP: Sam Golden (1); Zachary Beatty (1)
E: Kadean Jacobs (1)

Columbia (MO) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zac Fruend ss 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
Dylan Carlton 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Colton Nichols pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hutsell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Braile 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Hees ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ian Nolph 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Renn c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Braden Hemmer dh 3 0 1 0 2 1 1
    Kaelin Tindall pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Shoulta lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Joey Marcinkiewicz rf 4 0 2 0 1 2 0
Eli Miller 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Alex Hagan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Hotze 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Tyler Davis ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Pearl 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Braydn O'Neal cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Kolten Payne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Fields p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 13 4 5 10 9

2B: Hunter Shoulta (1); Joey Marcinkiewicz (1)
HR: Zac Fruend (1); Dylan Carlton (1)
SH: Tyler Davis (1)
CS: Joey Marcinkiewicz (1)
HBP: Tyler Renn (1)
E: Eli Miller (1)

Mission (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jude Tenny 8.0 9 3 3 2 9 1 0 1 0 30 34 6 6 108
Zach Still (L, ) 1.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 1 35
Jackson Rovig 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 16
Totals 13 4 4 5 10 1 0 1 1 37 44 6 8 159

Columbia (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kolten Payne 7.0 3 3 1 3 5 0 0 1 1 25 29 9 7 92
Eric Fields (W, 3-0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 10 11 4 2 42
Totals 4 3 1 3 8 0 0 2 1 35 40 13 9 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 1st MIS COL
Drew Vaughan grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFFBF). 0 0
Kaedan Thompson flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 0 0
Trey Mulholland grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 1st MIS COL
Zac Fruend struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Dylan Carlton popped up to p (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Tyler Renn grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 0 0

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 2nd MIS COL
Collin Miser lined out to 3b (3-2 FBKBBF). 0 0
Sam Golden hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 0
Zachary Beatty grounded out to c (0-0); Sam Golden advanced to second. 0 0
Kadean Jacobs struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBK). 0 0

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 2nd MIS COL
Braden Hemmer walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Hunter Shoulta singled to left field (0-0); Braden Hemmer advanced to second. 0 0
Joey Marcinkiewicz struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Hunter Shoulta advanced to second on a wild pitch; Braden Hemmer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Eli Miller struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Jack Hotze struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 0 0

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 3rd MIS COL
Ryan Free walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Liam Newman flied out to lf (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Drew Vaughan flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Kaedan Thompson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 3rd MIS COL
Braydn O'Neal flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Zac Fruend struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Dylan Carlton homered to left field, RBI (2-2 FBKB). 0 1
Tyler Renn hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Colton Nichols pinch ran for Tyler Renn. 0 1
Braden Hemmer singled to left field (0-2 KF); Colton Nichols advanced to second. 0 1
Hunter Shoulta reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Braden Hemmer out at second 3b to 2b; Colton Nichols
advanced to third. 0 1

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 4th MIS COL
Tyler Renn to c for Colton Nichols. 0 1
Trey Mulholland homered to left center, RBI (0-1 F). 1 1
Collin Miser flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 1
Sam Golden struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 1 1
Zachary Beatty grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 1

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 4th MIS COL
Joey Marcinkiewicz singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Eli Miller singled to center field (0-0); Joey Marcinkiewicz advanced to second. 1 1



Tyler Davis pinch hit for Jack Hotze. 1 1
Tyler Davis grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Eli Miller advanced to second; Joey Marcinkiewicz
advanced to third. 1 1
Alex Hagan pinch ran for Eli Miller. 1 1
Joey Marcinkiewicz out at home c unassisted, caught stealing. 1 1
Braydn O'Neal struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 5th MIS COL
Eli Miller to 3b for Alex Hagan. 1 1
Jack Hotze to 2b for Tyler Davis. 1 1
Kadean Jacobs walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 1
Ryan Free grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); Kadean Jacobs advanced to second. 1 1
Liam Newman reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BK); Kadean Jacobs advanced to third. 1 1
Liam Newman advanced to second. 1 1
Drew Vaughan singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 FFB); Liam Newman scored, unearned; Kadean Jacobs
scored, unearned. 3 1
Kaedan Thompson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Drew Vaughan stole second. 3 1
Trey Mulholland was intentionally walked (0-0). 3 1
Collin Miser flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 5th MIS COL
Zac Fruend flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Dylan Carlton walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Tyler Renn singled to third base (2-2 BSBKF); Dylan Carlton advanced to second. 3 1
Colton Nichols pinch ran for Dylan Carlton. 3 1
Carter Hutsell pinch ran for Tyler Renn. 3 1
Braden Hemmer grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Carter Hutsell out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 6th MIS COL
Dylan Carlton to 1b for Colton Nichols. 3 1
Tyler Renn to c for Carter Hutsell. 3 1
Sam Golden flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1
Zachary Beatty flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1
Carter Vienhage pinch hit for Kadean Jacobs. 3 1
Carter Vienhage struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 1

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 6th MIS COL
Kadean Jacobs to ss for Carter Vienhage. 3 1
Hunter Shoulta popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 3 1
Joey Marcinkiewicz struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 3 1
Eli Miller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 7th MIS COL
Ryan Free struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 1
Ian Brown pinch hit for Liam Newman. 3 1
Ian Brown flied out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 3 1
Drew Vaughan singled to third base (0-1 F). 3 1
Kaedan Thompson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Drew Vaughan out at second 2b to ss. 3 1

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 7th MIS COL
Liam Newman to rf for Ian Brown. 3 1
Jack Hotze reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 3 1
Jason Pearl pinch ran for Jack Hotze. 3 1
Braydn O'Neal struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 1
Zac Fruend homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jason Pearl scored. 3 3



Dylan Carlton singled to right center (2-1 KBB). 3 3
Carter Hutsell pinch ran for Dylan Carlton. 3 3
Tyler Renn lined out to ss (0-0); Carter Hutsell out at second ss to 1b. 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 8th MIS COL
Peyton Braile to 1b for Carter Hutsell. 3 3
Jason Pearl to 2b. 3 3
Eric Fields to p for Kolten Payne. 3 3
Trey Mulholland flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Collin Miser struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFFBFS). 3 3
Sam Golden struck out looking (3-2 BBSBFK). 3 3

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 8th MIS COL
Braden Hemmer struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 3
Hunter Shoulta grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 3 3
Joey Marcinkiewicz doubled to left field (0-2 FKF). 3 3
Eli Miller flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 3

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 9th MIS COL
Zachary Beatty hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Kadean Jacobs singled to center field (3-2 KBSBBF); Zachary Beatty advanced to second. 3 3
Ryan Free popped up to 1b, bunt (0-1 F). 3 3
Liam Newman grounded out to p (1-0 B); Kadean Jacobs advanced to second; Zachary Beatty advanced to
third. 3 3
Mason Lawson pinch hit for Drew Vaughan. 3 3
Mason Lawson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 9th MIS COL
Mason Lawson to 2b. 3 3
Zach Still to p for Jude Tenny. 3 3
Jason Pearl singled to left field (1-2 BSSF). 3 3
Braydn O'Neal struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 3
Zac Fruend walked (3-0 BBBB); Jason Pearl advanced to second. 3 3
Hunter Hees pinch hit for Peyton Braile. 3 3
Hunter Hees singled to left field (2-2 BKBF); Zac Fruend advanced to second; Jason Pearl advanced to third. 3 3
Tyler Renn grounded out ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 FBS); Hunter Hees out at second ss to 2b. 3 3

Mission (Mo.) - Top of 10th MIS COL
Ian Nolph to 1b for Hunter Hees. 3 3
Kaedan Thompson struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 3
Trey Mulholland grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 3 3
Collin Miser lined out to 3b (1-1 SH). 3 3

Columbia (MO) - Bottom of 10th MIS COL
Braden Hemmer walked (3-2 FKBBFBFFB). 3 3
Kaelin Tindall pinch ran for Braden Hemmer. 3 3
Hunter Shoulta doubled to right field (2-2 FBFB); Kaelin Tindall advanced to third. 3 3
Jackson Rovig to p for Zach Still. 3 3
Joey Marcinkiewicz was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Eli Miller reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFBF); Joey Marcinkiewicz advanced to second; Hunter Shoulta
advanced to third; Kaelin Tindall out at home ss to c. 3 3
Jason Pearl singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKBKBF); Eli Miller advanced to second; Joey Marcinkiewicz
advanced to third; Hunter Shoulta scored. 3 4



 


